Page 1 of 29
CONNECTORS, MINIATURE, ELECTRICAL,
CIRCULAR, PUSH-PULL COUPLING PLUGS AND
RECEPTACLES AND RACK AND PANEL PLUG,
REMOVABLE CRIMP CONTACTS
BASED ON TYPE DBAS
ESCC Detail Specification No. 3401/008
Issue 7 March 2023

(e) Contact Type
The contact types shall be indicated by the following code letters:
Contact Type Code Letter
Male P
Female S
(f) Insert Clocking Position
Insert clocking positions are as shown in Figure 2(c) and shall be designated by the code
letters: N, W, X, Y, B and C.
(g) Key Orientation
Key Orientation angles are as shown in Figure 2(d) and shall be designated by the letter
codes: DA, DB, DC, DD, DE, DF and DG. For the specified standard key orientation, no
code applies; no code shall appear.
(h) Modifications
Modifications, when required, shall be indicated by the following codes which shall be
marked in the following order of precedence, each separated by a dash:
Modification Code Modification Description Remarks
090 Delivered Without Contacts Note 1
031 Black Anodise Treatment
1A Delivered Without Rear Nut Note 2
A614 Cable Length: 134.3 ±2.1mm
Alternate Lanyard
Cable Lengths for
Shell Type 78;
see Figure 2
Lanyard Weight for
Standard Length:
4g max.
Lanyard Weight: 4g max.
B614 Cable Length: 164.3 ±2.1mm Lanyard Weight: 5g max.
B864 Cable Length: 188 ±2.1mm Lanyard Weight: 5g max.
C614 Cable Length: 194.3 ±2.1mm Lanyard Weight: 6g max.
D614 Cable Length: 204.7 ±2.1mm Lanyard Weight: 6g max.
E614 Cable Length: 217 ±2.1mm Lanyard Weight: 6g max.
F614 Cable Length: 230 ±2.1mm Lanyard Weight: 6g max.
G614 Cable Length: 144.4 ±2.1mm Lanyard Weight: 4g max.
H614 Cable Length: 94.4 ±2.1mm Lanyard Weight: 3g max.
K614 Cable Length: 124.8 ±2.1mm Lanyard Weight: 4g max.
L614 Cable Length: 244.4 ±2.1mm Lanyard Weight: 7g max.
M614 Cable Length: 494.4 ±2.1mm Lanyard Weight: 13g max.
N614 Cable Length: 98.7 ±2.1mm Lanyard Weight: 4g max.
P614 Cable Length: 294.4 ±2.1mm Lanyard Weight: 8g max.
Q614 Cable Length: 190.4 ±2.1mm Lanyard Weight: 6g max.
R614 Cable Length: 109 ±2.1mm Lanyard Weight: 4g max.
S614 Cable Length: 153.6 ±2.1mm Lanyard Weight: 5g max.
T614 Cable Length: 75.4 ±2.1mm Lanyard Weight: 3g max.
U614 Cable Length: 118.82 ±2.1mm Lanyard Weight: 4g max.
V614 Cable Length: 87.1 ±2.1mm Lanyard Weight: 3g max.
W614 Cable Length: 384.9 ±2.1mm Lanyard Weight: 10g max.
X614 Cable Length: 171 ±2.1mm Lanyard Weight: 5g max.
Y614 Cable Length: 238 ±2.1mm Lanyard Weight: 7g max.
E5624
Cable Length: 217 ±2.1mm
(same as Code E614) plus
Delivered Without Rear Nut (see Note 2)
Lanyard Weight: 6g max.
L5624
Cable Length: 244.4 ±2.1mm
(same as Code L614) plus
Delivered Without Rear Nut (see Note 2)
Lanyard Weight: 7g max.
ESCC Detail Specification
No. 3401/008
PAGE 25
ISSUE 7
NOTES:
1. Contacts for these connectors shall always be ordered and delivered separately from the